

# ৰবীন্দ্ৰনাথ ঠাকুৰ বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

## Rabindranath Tagore University

## Hojai-782435, Assam, India

Phone - 03674-295004(O), 7086031120(M)

website - www.rtuassam.ac.in : : email - rabindranathtagoreuniversity@gmail.com, rturegistrar0@gmail.com

## **NOTICE**

Date: 14/07/2022

This is for the information of all the students of Rabindranath Tagore University that Rabindranath Tagore University Students' Union (2021-22) is going to sponsor some coaching classes at Rabindranath Tagore University named as "RTU Smart 40" to prepare the students for various competitive examinations with the following terms & conditions:

### (a) Eligibility-

- ➤ 2<sup>nd</sup>, 4<sup>th</sup> and PG students of Rabindranath Tagore University can participate.
- > Selection of students will be done on the basis of an Entrance examination covering General English for 25 marks, General Mathematics for 25 marks, each question will have one mark. The level of examination will be class 10.
- The Entrance examination will be held on 11 A.M. of 26th July,2022 for one hour.
- Total 40 number of students will be selected on the basis of entrance examination. (10 from the PG classes and 30 from the 2<sup>nd</sup> and 4<sup>th</sup> semester classes).

#### (b) How to apply-

- > Students have to collect an application from the RTU office paying Rs 20/-. No photocopy of application form will be accepted.
- Filled up form has to be submitted to the RTU office on or before 23<sup>rd</sup> of July.
- After entrance examination, selected candidates have to pay Rs. 100/- as admission fee.

#### (c) Time and Schedule of classes-

- Classes will be held on every Sunday from the 2<sup>nd</sup> half of August, 2022.
- > Detail will be noticed later on.
- (d) The University authority reserves the right to modify or cancel the programme at any time if and when necessary.

For further query, please contact: Bikram Lama, President, RATUSU (8471995597)

Rohan Dey, Gen. Secretary, RATUSU (7002207791)

W oda

(Tilak Chandra Kalita) Registrar i/c Rabindranath Tagore University

Registrar i/c
Rabindranath Tagore University
Hojal (Assam)